need for use of personal protective equipment (PPE). This study examined occupational 
hazard preventive measures among nurses in a Nigerian tertiary health institution.

Method: this study adopted descriptive cross sectional research design using structured 
questionnaire for data collection. Two hundred and ninety-two (292) questionnaires were 
distributed but only 264 were retrieved among which 220 were completely filled and 
therefore included in data analysis. Simple random sampling was used to select study 
participants. Ethical approval was obtained from UI/UCH ethical committee before data